PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| Guillermo Morales Barrios | 03/29/2011 |
| Hector Valdez Jaramillo | 03/28/2011 |
| Gerardo Angel Gonzalez Chapa | 03/17/2011 |
| Shannon L. Taylor | 04/29/2011 |
| Jerry G. Gradwohl | 04/29/2011 |
| Joseph Samuel Nicolich | 05/02/2011 |
| Chris Alan Valentine | 04/29/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Karcher North America, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1351 West Stanford Avenue | |
| City: | Englewood | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | |
| Postal Code: | 80110 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29389348 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303-863-9700 Phone:

Email: lbrown@sheridanross.com Correspondent Name: ROBERT R. BRUNELLI

1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 1200 Address Line 1: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2651CT-440

PATENT

REEL: 026211 FRAME: 0238

501517920

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

ROBERT R. BRUNELLI

Total Attachments: 2
source=ASSIGNMENT_REVISED#page1.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT_REVISED#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026211 FRAME: 0239

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Guillermo Morales Barrios of Filemon Salazar #115, San Pedro PC 67330, Santiago, Nuevo Leon Mexico; Hector Valdez Jaramillo of Tomasita Villarreal #443, Col. Villa Sol, 66635, Apodaca, Nuevo Leon, Mexico; Gerardo Angel Gonzalez Chapa of Kilimanjaro #101, Balcones de Santa Rosa PC 66610, Apodaca, Nuevo Leon, Mexico; Shannon L. Taylor of 1320 SE 192nd Avenue, Vancouver, WA 98683; Jerry G. Gradwohl of 4000 NE 54th Avenue, Vancouver, WA 98661; Joseph Samuel Nicolich of 15585 SE Arista Drive, Milwaukie, OR 97267; and Chris Alan Valentine of 5920 SW 53rd Avenue, Portland, OR 97221, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "*Portable Cleaning System*" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was made on April 11, 2011, receiving Serial No. 29/389,348 and further identified as Attorney File No. 2651CT-440.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Kärcher North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1351 West Stanford Avenue, Englewood, Colorado 80110, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all provisional, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in other countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Kärcher North America, Inc. and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Kärcher North America, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date

| ndicated hereunder. | |
|------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Date: 29 Man /// | By: Guillermo Morales Barrios |
| Date: 28/Uq//11 | By: Hector Valdez Jaraghillo |
| Date: 17 / 1/4 (2 / 11 | By: Gerardo Angel Gonzalez Chapa |
| Date: 4/29/11 | By: Shannon L. Taylor |

| Date: 4/29/11 | By: June June June June June June June June |
|---------------|---|
| Date: 5/2/11 | By Min Min Month |
| Date: 4/29/11 | By: Chris Alan Valentine |

-2-